FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 02-01-2002



HEET

Docket No.:

**GP-32** 

Tab settings → → → ▼				▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10196842	<u> </u>	the attached origina	al documents or cor	by thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			and address of receivir			
Grant Prideco, Inc.						
	C 112	Name:	Grant Prideco, L.P.			
/ ·/	(8.03)	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association Limited Partnership	Street A	Address: 1330 Post O	ak Boulevard, Suite	2700	
☐ General Partnership ☐		City: F	Houston	State: TV 70	D. 77057	
☑ Corporation-State Delaware					Tolking a disc is man removed to	
Other			vidual(s) citizenship _			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☑ No		ociation neral Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:			ited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		poration-State Delaw			
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Oth	er			
☐ Other			ee is not domiciled in the Un			
Execution Date: March 27, 1996		designation is  (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)  Quantity Yes  N				
						4. Application number(s) or registration nu
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Hademark Application No.(5)		1,944,089				
				1,944,009		
	Additional numbers	☐ Y	′es 🛭 No			
5 November 1 and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: C. James Bushman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00				
Internal Address: Browning Bushman P.C.						
Street Address: 5718 Westheimer, Suite 1800		8. Deposit account number:				
		02-43	45: Credit overpaymen	nt/debit underpayme	ent	
State:	TX ZIP: 77057			IECEN		
City: Houston State:		USE THIS SP	ACE	The second secon		
01/31/2002 GTON11 00000214 1944089 \				JAN 18 20	in2	
01 FC:481 40.00 bp				J 70 20	#	
9. Statement and signature.			and correct and any	thached convis at	true copv	
To the best of my knowledge and believed	of, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and any o	attaoriou oopy is a t	/	
of the original document.			h-als	12/21	16/	
C. James Bushman		Manat	fure .	Date		
Name of Person Signing		Signat		2		
Tota	I number of pages including	J cover sneet,	TPARE	MARK		

REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0201

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRANT TFW INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRANT TFW INC." TO "GRANT PRIDECO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1995, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

7884584

DATE:

03-27-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0202

2234047 8100

960089020

## GRANT TFW INC.

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Grant TFW Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company, pursuant to a written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company:

Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Company be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Grant Prideco, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a special meeting and vote of stockholders, the holder of all of the outstanding stock entitled to vote on such amendment has given its written consent to such amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Vice President this 2016 day of July, 1995.

GRANT TFW INC.

James G. Kiley

Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary

0375116/028687

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0203